SELECTED EXCHANGE RATES
as at FRIDAY, 02 JANUARY 2009

Westpac Bank of Tongal
ANZ|

MBf

Western Union
Rowenal

Mana;

United States Dollar (USD)

BUY
TT
0.4865
0.4859
0.4865

NOTES
0.5055
0.5040
0.5051
0.5015

0.5260

SELL
NOTES
0.4543
0.4550
0.4545
0.4587

0.4540

Australia Dollar (AUD)

BUY
T
0.6806
0.6797
0.6806

NOTES
0.7119
0.7147
0.7143
0.7112

0.7370

SELL
NOTES
0.6457
0.6427
0.6452
0.6493
0.6400
0.6460

New Zealand Dollar (NZD)

BUY
TT NOTES
0.8228 0.8574
0.8210 0.8585
0.8228 0.8547
0.8540

0.8820

SELL
NOTES
0.7834
0.7795
0.7874
0.7874
0.7700
0.7830

Notes: BUY is the rate at which foreign currency is changed to pa'anga
SELL is the rate at which pa'anga is changed to foreign currency
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Westpac Bank of Tonga
ANZ

MBf

Western Union

Rowena

Mana

Source: National Reserve Bank of Tonga



SELECTED EXCHANGE RATES
as at FRIDAY, 09 JANUARY 2009

Westpac Bank of Tongal
ANZ

MBf

Western Union
Rowenal

Melie Mei Langi
MoneyGram

United States Dollar (USD)

BUY
TT
0.4903
0.4895
0.4903

NOTES
0.5094
0.5076
0.5102
0.5050

0.5155
0.4945

SELL
NOTES
0.4578
0.4586
0.4587
0.4629

0.4587
0.4604

Australia Dollar (AUD)

BUY
TT
0.6780
0.6768
0.6780

NOTES
0.7092
0.7118
0.7092
0.7082

0.7194
0.7128

SELL
NOTES
0.6433
0.6398
0.6452
0.6451
0.6200
0.6452
0.6392

New Zealand Dollar (NZD)

BUY
TT NOTES
0.8072 0.8411
0.8068 0.8443
0.8072 0.8403
0.8403

0.8621
0.8719

SELL
NOTES
0.7685
0.7653
0.7692
0.7752
0.7600
0.7692
0.7704

Westpac Bank of Tonga
ANZ

MBf

Western Union

Rowena

Melie Mei Langi
MoneyGram

Notes: BUY is the rate at which foreign currency is changed to pa'anga
SELL is the rate at which pa'anga is changed to foreign currency
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Source: National Reserve Bank of Tonga



SELECTED EXCHANGE RATES
as at FRIDAY, 16 JANUARY 2009

Westpac Bank of Tongal
ANZ

MBf

Western Union
Rowenal

Melie Mei Langi

Mana

MoneyGram

United States Dollar (USD)

BUY
TT
0.4695
0.4694
0.4695

NOTES
0.4878
0.4875
0.4878
0.4849

0.4926
0.5080
0.4760

SELL
NOTES
0.4384
0.4385
0.4386
0.4428

0.4386
0.4380
0.4432

Australia Dollar (AUD)

BUY
TT
0.6948
0.6893
0.6948

NOTES
0.7267
0.7243
0.7246
0.7204

0.7407
0.7520
0.7410

SELL
NOTES
0.6592
0.6523
0.6579
0.6579
0.6400
0.6623
0.6590
0.6645

New Zealand Dollar (NZD)

BUY
T NOTES
0.8549 0.8908
0.8500 0.8875
0.8549 0.8929
0.8833

0.9091
0.9160
0.9177

SELL
NOTES
0.8140
0.8085
0.8130
0.8196
0.7600
0.8130
0.8140
0.8109

Notes: BUY is the rate at which foreign currency is changed to pa'anga

SELL is the rate at which pa'anga is changed to foreign currency
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Westpac Bank of Tonga
ANZ

MBf

Western Union

Rowena

Melie Mei Langi

Mana

MoneyGram

Source: National Reserve Bank of Tonga



SELECTED EXCHANGE RATES
as at FRIDAY, 23 JANUARY 2009

Westpac Bank of Tongal
ANZ

MBf

Western Union
Rowenal

Melie Mei Langi

Mana

MoneyGram

United States Dollar (USD)

BUY
TT
0.4683
0.4682
0.4683

NOTES
0.4865
0.4863
0.4854
0.4838

0.4926
0.5070
0.4706

SELL
NOTES
0.4372
0.4373
0.4367
0.4424

0.4386
0.4370
0.4381

Australia Dollar (AUD)

BUY
T
0.6982
0.6977
0.6982

NOTES
0.7303
0.7327
0.7299
0.7288

0.7463
0.7550
0.7308

SELL
NOTES
0.6624
0.6607
0.6623
0.6667
0.6600
0.6667
0.6640
0.6554

New Zealand Dollar (NZD)

BUY
T NOTES
0.8639 0.9002
0.8650 0.9025
0.8639 0.9009
0.8976

0.9174
0.9250
0.9206

SELL
NOTES
0.8225
0.8235
0.8197
0.8333
0.8000
0.8264
0.8230
0.8135

Westpac Bank of Tonga
ANZ

MBf

Western Union

Rowena

Melie Mei Langi

Mana

MoneyGram

Notes: BUY is the rate at which foreign currency is changed to pa'anga

SELL is the rate at which pa'anga is changed to foreign currency
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Source: National Reserve Bank of Tonga



SELECTED EXCHANGE RATES
as at FRIDAY, 30 JANUARY 2009

Westpac Bank of Tongal
ANZ

MBf

Western Union
Rowenal

Melie Mei Langi

Mana

MoneyGram

United States Dollar (USD)

BUY
TT
0.4670
0.4670
0.4670

NOTES
0.4852
0.4851
0.4854
0.4826

0.4902
0.5050
0.4756

SELL
NOTES
0.4361
0.4361
0.4367
0.4405

0.4367
0.4360
0.4428

Australia Dollar (AUD)

BUY
TT
0.7006
0.7003
0.7006

NOTES
0.7328
0.7353
0.7353
0.7315

0.7463
0.7580
0.7327

SELL
NOTES
0.6647
0.6633
0.6667
0.6711
0.6500
0.6667
0.6650
0.6570

New Zealand Dollar (NZD)

BUY
TT NOTES
0.8875 0.9248
0.8864 0.9239
0.8875 0.9259
0.9191

0.9434
0.9500
0.9447

SELL
NOTES
0.8450
0.8449
0.8475
0.8547
0.8100
0.8475
0.8450
0.8347

Notes: BUY is the rate at which foreign currency is changed to pa'anga

SELL is the rate at which pa'anga is changed to foreign currency
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Westpac Bank of Tonga
ANZ

MBf

Western Union

Rowena

Melie Mei Langi

Mana

MoneyGram

Source: National Reserve Bank of Tonga
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