as at FRIDAY, 02	2 JANUARY 2009
------------------	----------------

.=	_									
	United	d States Dollar	(USD)	Austi	ralia Dollar (A	(UD)	New Z	ealand Dolla		
	BUY		SELL	BUY		SELL	BUY		SELL	
	TT	NOTES	NOTES	TT	NOTES	NOTES	TT	NOTES	NOTES	
Westpac Bank of Tonga	0.4865	0.5055	0.4543	0.6806	0.7119	0.6457	0.8228	0.8574	0.7834	Westpac Bank of Tonga
ANZ	0.4859	0.5040	0.4550	0.6797	0.7147	0.6427	0.8210	0.8585	0.7795	ANZ
MBf	0.4865	0.5051	0.4545	0.6806	0.7143	0.6452	0.8228	0.8547	0.7874	MBf
Western Union		0.5015	0.4587		0.7112	0.6493		0.8540	0.7874	Western Union
Rowena						0.6400			0.7700	Rowena
Mana		0.5260	0.4540		0.7370	0.6460		0.8820	0.7830	Mana

Source: National Reserve Bank of Tonga

				as at FRIDAY	, 09 JANUAR	Y 2009				
	United	d States Dollar	(USD)	Aust	ralia Dollar (A	NUD)	New Z	ealand Dolla		
	BUY		JY SELL		BUY		BUY		SELL	
	TT	NOTES	NOTES	TT	NOTES	NOTES	TT	NOTES	NOTES	
Westpac Bank of Tonga	0.4903	0.5094	0.4578	0.6780	0.7092	0.6433	0.8072	0.8411	0.7685	Westpac Bank of Tonga
ANZ	0.4895	0.5076	0.4586	0.6768	0.7118	0.6398	0.8068	0.8443	0.7653	ANZ
MBf	0.4903	0.5102	0.4587	0.6780	0.7092	0.6452	0.8072	0.8403	0.7692	MBf
Western Union		0.5050	0.4629		0.7082	0.6451		0.8403	0.7752	Western Union
Rowena						0.6200			0.7600	Rowena
Melie Mei Langi		0.5155	0.4587		0.7194	0.6452		0.8621	0.7692	Melie Mei Langi
MoneyGram		0.4945	0.4604		0.7128	0.6392		0.8719	0.7704	MoneyGram
·										

as at FRIDAY, 16 JANUARY 2009

as at FRIDAY, 16 JANUARY 2009										
	United	d States Dollar	(USD)	Aust	ralia Dollar (A	NUD)	New Z	ealand Dolla		
	BUY		SELL	BUY		SELL	BUY		SELL	
	TT	NOTES	NOTES	TT	NOTES	NOTES	TT	NOTES	NOTES	
Westpac Bank of Tonga	0.4695	0.4878	0.4384	0.6948	0.7267	0.6592	0.8549	0.8908	0.8140	Westpac Bank of Tonga
ANZ	0.4694	0.4875	0.4385	0.6893	0.7243	0.6523	0.8500	0.8875	0.8085	ANZ
MBf	0.4695	0.4878	0.4386	0.6948	0.7246	0.6579	0.8549	0.8929	0.8130	MBf
Western Union		0.4849	0.4428		0.7204	0.6579		0.8833	0.8196	Western Union
Rowena						0.6400			0.7600	Rowena
Melie Mei Langi		0.4926	0.4386		0.7407	0.6623		0.9091	0.8130	Melie Mei Langi
Mana		0.5080	0.4380		0.7520	0.6590		0.9160	0.8140	Mana
MoneyGram		0.4760	0.4432		0.7410	0.6645		0.9177	0.8109	MoneyGram

Source: National Reserve Bank of Tonga

as at FRIDAY, 23 JANUARY 2009										
	United	States Dollar	(USD)	Aust	ralia Dollar (A	(UD)	New Z	ealand Dolla		
	BUY		SELL	В	BUY		BUY		SELL	
	TT	NOTES	NOTES	TT	NOTES	NOTES	TT	NOTES	NOTES	
Westpac Bank of Tonga	0.4683	0.4865	0.4372	0.6982	0.7303	0.6624	0.8639	0.9002	0.8225	Westpac Bank of Tonga
ANZ	0.4682	0.4863	0.4373	0.6977	0.7327	0.6607	0.8650	0.9025	0.8235	ANZ
MBf	0.4683	0.4854	0.4367	0.6982	0.7299	0.6623	0.8639	0.9009	0.8197	MBf
Western Union		0.4838	0.4424		0.7288	0.6667		0.8976	0.8333	Western Union
Rowena						0.6600			0.8000	Rowena
Melie Mei Langi		0.4926	0.4386		0.7463	0.6667		0.9174	0.8264	Melie Mei Langi
Mana		0.5070	0.4370		0.7550	0.6640		0.9250	0.8230	Mana
MoneyGram		0.4706	0.4381		0.7308	0.6554		0.9206	0.8135	MoneyGram

Source: National Reserve Bank of Tonga

as at FRIDAY, 30 JANUARY 2009										
	United	States Dollar	(USD)	Aust	ralia Dollar (A	(UD)	New Z	ealand Dolla		
	BUY		SELL	BUY		SELL	BUY		SELL	
	TT	NOTES	NOTES	TT	NOTES	NOTES	TT	NOTES	NOTES	
Westpac Bank of Tonga	0.4670	0.4852	0.4361	0.7006	0.7328	0.6647	0.8875	0.9248	0.8450	Westpac Bank of Tonga
ANZ	0.4670	0.4851	0.4361	0.7003	0.7353	0.6633	0.8864	0.9239	0.8449	ANZ
MBf	0.4670	0.4854	0.4367	0.7006	0.7353	0.6667	0.8875	0.9259	0.8475	MBf
Western Union		0.4826	0.4405		0.7315	0.6711		0.9191	0.8547	Western Union
Rowena						0.6500			0.8100	Rowena
Melie Mei Langi		0.4902	0.4367		0.7463	0.6667		0.9434	0.8475	Melie Mei Langi
Mana		0.5050	0.4360		0.7580	0.6650		0.9500	0.8450	Mana
MoneyGram		0.4756	0.4428		0.7327	0.6570		0.9447	0.8347	MoneyGram

Source: National Reserve Bank of Tonga